

No. 35007-6-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

Charles Wayne Sifers,

Appellant.

Lewis County Superior Court

Cause No. 05-1-00274-8

The Honorable Judge Richard L. Brosey

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

07 JUN 20 10:29 AM
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY 
RECEIVED

06/07/2010
10:29 AM
STATE OF WASHINGTON
RECEIVED

L. MICHAEL GOLDEN
LEWIS COUNTY PROSECUTOR
345 W. MAIN STREET, 2ND FLOOR
CHEHALIS, WA 98532
360-740-1240

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities.....ii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

ARGUMENT..... 1

I. The Trial Court did Not Err in Making Evidentiary Rulings in
this Case..... 1

II. Appellant has Not Shown that his Trial Counsel was
Ineffective..... 4

III. The Prosecutor did Not Commit Misconduct in Closing
Argument..... 8

CONCLUSION..... 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT CASES

Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 674 (1984).....4

WASHINGTON CASES

City of Spokane v. Neff, 152 Wn.2d 85, 93 P.3d 158 (2004).....1

In re the Dependency of Penelope B., 104 Wn.2d 643, 709 P.2d 1185 (1985).....3.6

In the Matter of the Pers. Restraint of Pirtle, 136 Wn.2d 467, 965 P.2d 593 (1998).....7

State v. Acheson, 48 Wn.App. 630, 740 P.2d 346 (1987).....7

State v. Brown, 132 Wn.2d 529, 940 P.2d 546 (1997), cert. denied 523 U.S. 1007 (1998).....9

State v. Castellanos, 132 Wn.2d 94, 935 P.2d 1353 (1997).....2

State v. Clayton, 32 Wn.2d 571, 202 P.2d 922 (1949).....11

State v. Dhaliwal 150 Wn.2d 559, 79 P.3d 432 (2003).....9

State v. Dunn 125 Wn.App. 582, 589, 105 P.2d 1022 (2005).....7

State v. Ellis, 136 Wn.2d 498, 963 P.2d 843 (1998).....1

State v. Fiallo-Lopez, 78 Wn.App. 717, 899 P.2d 1294 (2005).....9

State v. Gregory, 158 Wn.2d 759, 147 P.3d 1201 (2006).....8

State v. Hakimi, 124 Wn. App. 15, 98 P.2d 809 (2004).....5

State v. Hendrickson, 129 Wn.2d 61, 917 P.2d 563 (1996).....4,5,6

<u>State v. Kwan Fai Mak</u> , 105 Wn.2d 692, 718 P.2d 407 (1986).....	8
<u>State v. Madison</u> , 53 Wn.App. 754, 770 P.2d 662, <u>rev. den.</u> 113 Wn.2d 1002 (1989).....	3,5
<u>State v. McFarland</u> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1241 (1995).....	4,5
<u>State v. Montgomery</u> , 95 Wn.App. 192, 974 P.2d 904 (1999).....	2
<u>State v. Negrete</u> , 72 Wn.App. 62, 863 P.2d 137 (2993), <u>rev. denied</u> , 123 Wn.2d 1030, 877 P.2d 695 (1994).....	9
<u>State v. Neidigh</u> , 78 Wn.App. 71, 895 P.2d 423 (1995).....	5
<u>State v. Padilla</u> , 69 Wn.App. 295, 846 P.2d 564 (1993).....	8
<u>State v. Russell</u> , 125 Wn.2d 24, 882 P.2d 757 (1994).....	8
<u>State v. Swan</u> , 114 Wn.2d 613, 790 P.2d 610 (2990).....	1,9
<u>State v. Thomas</u> , 150 Wn.2d 832, 83 P.3d 970 (2004).....	1,10
<u>State v. Todd</u> , 78 Wn.2d 362, 372, 474 P.2d 542 (1970).....	7
<u>State v. Williams</u> , 137 Wn.App. 736, 154 P.3d 322 (2007).....	1,2
<u>State v. Young</u> , 62 Wn.App. 895, 817 P.2d 412 (1991).....	2
<u>State v. Zimmerman</u> , 130 Wn.App. 170, 121 P.3d 1216 (2005).....	11
